# Environment, Land, Water and Planning website at:... more details below

## **Contract details**

Contract term	No contract term	
Cooling off period	10 business days	
Eligibility criteria	This offer is only available to residential customers with an applicable network tariff, eligibility criteria applies. Customers should refer to the Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning website at: energy.vic.gov.au to determine their Solar Feed-in Tariff scheme and solar eligibility requirements.	
Prices are not fixed	Tariffs and charges may only be increased one month after your distribution network costs are finalised, but may be decreased at any time. We will give you at least 5 business days notice prior to any variation or in accordance with applicable laws.	
Contract expiry details	This offer has no contract term.	
Full terms and conditions	This plan is only available to residential customers in Victoria. Eligibility criteria applies. Terms and conditions can be accessed at alintaenergy.com.au or by calling 13 37 02.	
ESC licence information	Electricity and gas retail licence under Alinta Energy Retail Sales Pty Ltd	

### Fees

## Alinta Energy Retail Sales Pty Ltd — HomeDeal

- No contract term F
  - Single rate

Alinta Energy Retail Sales Pty Ltd

### Call 13 37 02

□ Alintaenergy.com.au



Estimated costs are based on typical usage in your postcode, with regular usage on weekday afternoons and evenings. Your household's usage may vary. Costs exclude controlled load charges, solar payments, concessions and bonuses.

A more personalised estimate can be found on the Victorian Energy Compare website at https://compare.energy.vic.gov.au. Retailers must provide clear advice to help customers find the offer that best suits their circumstances.

Contact the retailer by calling 13 37 02 and quote this Offer ID ALI205034MR.

## Offer details

Distributor	AusNet Services (electricity)
Offer type	Market offer
Fuel type	Electricity
Customer type	Residential
Release date	01-07-2020
Expiry date	Contact the retailer

## Offer eligibility

This offer is only available to residential customers with an applicable network tariff, eligibility criteria applies. Customers should refer to the Department of



### **Disconnection fee**

This fee is set by your distributor and may vary. Please visit your distributor's website to find out the current fee.

#### **Reconnection fee**

Next business day reconnection fee. This fee is passed through from your distributor and may vary. Please visit your distributor's website to find out the current fee.

#### Additional information

We reserve the right to and will notify you if we change or impose additional fees or charges in relation to your energy supply.

Billing details				
Bill frequency	1 month			
Payment options	Please contact the retailer to discuss payment options			
r dynent options				
Offer rate and deta	ails			
Local time				
Season 1 electricity charges - Non Summer (01-Apr - 30-Nov)		Tariff (incl. GST)		
Daily supply charge		113.63 c/day		
Peak consumption				
All consumption usage per day		22.66c/kWh		
Demand charge – Everyday, 12am - 12am		8.80 cents per kW per Day		
Capacity Demand Charge Non-Summer				
Demand calculation is based on the maximum measured interval consumption occurring				
between 12am - 12am Everyday.				
Applies per Day on th	e maximum kW demand for all usage.			
Concer 0 electricity ek	Cummer (01 Dec. 01 Mer)			
Season 2 electricity charges - Summer (01-Dec - 31-Mar)		Tariff (incl. GST)		
Daily supply charge		113.63 c/day		
Peak consumption				
All consumption usage per day		22.66c/kWh		
Demand charge – Everyday, 12am - 12am		35.20 cents per kW per Day		
Capacity Demand Charge Summer				
Demand calculation is based on the maximum measured interval consumption occurring				
between 12am - 12am Everyday.				
Applies per Day on the	e maximum kW demand for all usage.			
<b>Daily supply charge:</b> a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your premises for each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity is used.				
kWh: a 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity bill.				
Solar feed-in tariff	options			
		Tariff		
Current retailer feed-in tariff		10.20 c/kWh		
Premium feed-in tariff		60.00 c/kWh		
		00.00 0/(Will		

Flat rate: \$22.04